Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

OCS (Oval Contact System) Connectors  4
OCS - Contact Eye Pattern at 10 Gbps 5
OCS - How to Order 6
OCS - Insert Arrangements - Front face of pins illustrated 7
OCS - TVP00 - Crimp, Metal & CTVP00 -Wall Mounting 8
OCS - TV06 - Crimp, Metal & CTV06R - Straight Plug 9
OCS - TV07R - Crimp, Metal & CTV07R - Jam Nut Rec 10
Insert Arrangements-Series III Incorporating Octonet,
Quadrax & Differential Twinax Contacts 11-12
Octonet Contacts 13-14
Signal Integrity Contact Data, Insertion and Return Loss 15-16
CTF-Quad (Copper to Fiber) Media Converter 17
CTF-QUAD, How to Order 18
Quadrax Contacts, Series III, General Description 19
How to Order D38999, Series III Connectors with 100 Ohm
Quadrax Contacts 20
Quadrax Contacts (Series III, Guide by Cable) 21-22
Quadrax Contacts (Series III, Contact Guide for PCB) 23-24
Quadrax Transition Adapters (General Description) 25
Quadrax Transition Adapters
(Series III, Part Number Guide) 26-28
Split-Pair Quadrax Contacts & Cables
(Features & Benefits/ How to Order) 29
Split-Pair Quadrax Contacts
(PCB Contacts & Transition Adapter Contacts) 30
Split-Pair Quadrax Contacts
(Frequencies & Performance Data) 31-32
Differential Twinax Contacts (General Description) 33
Differential Twinax Contacts
(Series III, Contact Part Number Guide by Cable) 34-35
Differential Twinax Transition Adapters
(Series III, Attachment to PC Boards Data) 36-37
Micro Differential Twinax Transition Adapters
(Push-Pull Interconnects) 38-40
Quadrax Rectangular  Connectors (General Description) 41
High Speed Contacts for Rack & Panel (ARINC 600 & R27) 42
Insert Arrangements-MIL-DTL-38999
(Incorporating Coax, Twinax and Triax Contacts) 43-45
Coaxial Contacts (General Description) 46
Coaxial Contacts (Contact Part Number Guide by Cable) 47-50
Matched Impedance Coaxial Contacts - MIL-DTL-38999 51-52
High Frequency Coax Contacts
(Series III Circular General Description) 53
High Frequency Coax Contacts 54
Concentric Twinax Contacts
(General Description, Application Data - Size 8) 55
Concentric Twinax Contacts
(Contact Part Number Guide by Cable) 56-59
Triax Contacts (Contact Part Number Guide by Cable) 60
Coax, Twinax & Triax PC Tail Contacts
(General Description, Application Data) 61
Coax, Twinax & Triax PC Tail Contacts
(Contact Part Number Guide) 62-63
MRC Connectors (High Speed Micro-Miniature Series) 64
MRC - 9 Pin Mount Plug (How to Order) 65
Ethernet Cable Assemblies (How to Order) 66
9 Pin Pig Tail Cable Assemblies (How to Order) 67
USB 2.0 / 3.0 Cable Assemblies (How to Order) 68
19 Pin HDMI Chassis Mount Plug (How to Order) 69
HDMI Cable Assemblies (How to Order) 70
19 Pin Pig Tail Cable Assemblies (How to Order) 71
MRC - Protection Cap for Plug 72
Connector Options 73
High-Speed/High Frequency Contact Design Form 74
Find Contacts Fast - Online High-Speed Contacts Guide at www.amphenol-aerospace.com • 800-678-01412
High-Speed Contacts
Overview
Amphenol has the broadest and most reliable contact solutions when you need superior electrical performance, plus shielding to
eliminate interference from outside electrical sources, in a connector.  Our expertise in connector and cable solutions ensures
that your contacts will mate and perform to the proper application specifications.
GENERAL ORDERING INFORMATION
This catalog is primarily for high-speed contact solutions used in MIL-DTL-38999 Series, I, II,
and III connectors.  Other connectors that incorporate high-speed contacts include:
• MIL-DTL-22992 Heavy Duty Circular Connectors: Coax contacts
• Low-Mating Force Rectangular Connectors: Coax contacts in hybrid arrangements
• LRM Interconnects – Rectangular module and backplane connectors: Coax contacts in
 hybrid arrangements
• ARINC 600 and R27 Rack & Panel Connectors: Quadrax, Twinax, Differential Twinax, and
 Coax contacts
• MIL-DTL-26482 Series 1 Connectors: Coax contacts
• MIL-DTL-5015 Connectors: Coax contacts
Contact Options Product Page Discription
Oval Contact
System
4-10
Our newest contact for high-speed data transmission up to 10
Gbps per pair.  Applications include: 10G Base T, 40G Base T,
HDMI, Fibre Channel (AI), SATA 2.0, 3.0, and others.
Octonet Contacts 13-15
Size 8 pin and socket contacts.  8 strategically-spaced inner
contacts form 4 100 Ohm matched impedance differential pairs.
CTF-Quad 17-18
The CTF-QUAD product line is fiber to copper and copper to
fiber media conversion in quadrax form factor pins for standard
D38999 quadrax insert arrangements.
Quadrax Contacts 19-32
Size 8 pin and socket contacts.  An outer contact with 4
strategically spaced inner contacts forming two 100 or 150 Ohm
matched impedance differential pairs.
Transition Adapters
25-28, 30
36-40
Matched impedance quadrax and twinax transition adapters
provide a method of launching from the high speed connectors
to PCB boards.
Differential Twinax
Contacts
33-40
Size 8 pin and socket contacts.  An outer contact with 2 inner
contacts spaced to form one 100 or 150 Ohm matched
impedance differential pair.
Coaxial Contacts 46-52
Sizes 4, 8, 12 & 16 pin and socket contacts designed for RF/
microwave and shielded wire applications.
High Frequency 53-54
Size 8 Coaxial contacts that provide high frequencies
(DC to 65 GHz). Unique “Float Mount” technology maintains
tight mechanical tolerances.
Concentric Twinax

6
OCS (Oval Contact System) Connectors
How to Order
DR
BSC
° CR
BSC
°
BR
BSC
°
AR
BSC
°
MAIN
KEYWAY
MAIN
KEYWAY
AP
BSC
BP
BSC
DP
BSC
CP
BSC
°
°
°°
RECEPTACLE
(front face shown)
PLUG
(front face shown)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Connector Type and
Shell Style
Service Class Shell Size –
Insert Arrangement
Contact Type Alternate Keying
Position
Suffix Code
TVP00 RZW 13 –53 P B (595)
1. CONNECTOR TYPE
TVP00 Wall Mount Back panel mounted receptacle with metal shells
CTVP00 Wall Mount Back panel mounted receptacle with composite shells
TV06 Straight Plug
CTV06 Straight Plug composite shells
TV07 Jam Nut
CTV07 Jam Nut composite shells
2. SERVICE CLASS
(Z) Threaded
Backshell Style
(W) Integral
Backshell Style* Description
RZF RWF Electroless nickel plated
RGZF RGWF Electroless nickel plated ground plane
RZW RWW Olive drab cadmium plate
RGZW RGWW Olive drab cadmium plated ground plane
RZB RWB NiAlBronze
RGZB RGWB NiAlBronze ground plane
RZK RWK Corrosion resistance stainless steel
RGZK RGWK Stainless steel ground plane
ZDT WDT
Durmalon plated, Nickel-PTFE
alternative to cadmium
GZDT GWDT Groundplane Durmalon
ZDZ WDZ Black Zinc
3. Select a Shell Size and Insert Arrangement
Shell Size and Insert Arrangement are together.
First number represents Shell Size, second number
is the Insert Arrangement. See page 7 for
Insert Arrangements.
4. CONTACT TYPE

Note:  No Stand-off, accessory threads
CTF-QUAD
How to Order
7. ROTATION
N Normal
A
B
C
D
E
4. FINISH
T Aluminum
Durmalon
Z Aluminum Black
Zinc Nickel
F Aluminum
Electroless Nickel
M Composite
Electroless Nickel
W Aluminum OD Cad
J Composite OD
Cad
L Stainless Steel
Electrodeposited
Nickel
Y Stainless Steel
Passivated*
* Environmental only-not hermetic
Note: There is not a Mil-Spec finish for environmental
passivated steel-only hermetic, hence the asterisk.
C
o
n
ta
c
ts
Find Contacts Fast - Online High-Speed Contacts Guide at www.amphenol-aerospace.com • 800-678-0141 19
Q
U
A
D
R
A
X
Quadrax Pin with 8P8C “RJ45” Jack
Quadrax Contacts
MIL-DTL-38999, Series III, General Description
TYPICAL QUADRAX
SOCKET CONTACT
Has socket outer
contact with
a socket
inner contact
TYPICAL QUADRAX
PIN CONTACT
Has pin outer
con tact
with a pin
inner contact
CABLE ILLUSTRATION - QUADRAX CONTACT
BRAID JACKET
INSULATION
(4) CENTER
CONDUCTORS
ORIENTATION
KEY
PIN CONTACT
MATING FACE
SOCKET CONTACT
MATING FACE
1
2

X
20
How to Order D38999, Series III Connectors with
Standard 100 Ohm Quadrax Contacts
21-033385-051 Socket, 21-033384-051 Pin Contacts*
For all other quadrax contacts or differential twinax contacts, please consult Amphenol Aerospace for part numbers.
* The incorporation of Quadrax or Differential Twinax contacts requires a modified
connector to accommodate keyed contacts.
Tri-Start Alternate
Positions
A plug with a given
rotation letter will mate
with a receptacle with the
same rotation letter. The
angles for a given
connector are the same
whether it contains pins or
sockets. Inserts are not
rotated in conjunction with
the master key/keyway.
DR
BSC̊ CR
BSC̊
BR
BSC̊
AR
BSC̊
MAIN
KEYWAY
MAIN
KEYWAY
AP
BSC
BP
BSC
DP
BSC
CP
BSC
˚
˚
˚˚
RECEPTACLE
(front face shown)
PLUG
(front face shown)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Connector Type Shell Type Service Class Shell Size –
Insert Arrangement
Contact Type Alternate Keying
Position
TVP 00 RQW 21–75 P B
1. CONNECTOR TYPE
TV Tri-Start series connector with metal shells
TVP Back panel mounted receptacle with metal shells
CTV Tri-Start series connector with composite shells
CTVP Back panel mounted receptacle with composite shells
2. SHELL STYLE
00 Wall mount receptacle
02 Box mount receptacle available only with the PCB tails
and epoxy backfilled (non-removable)
06 Straight plug
07 Jam nut receptacle
3. SERVICE CLASS WITH QUADRAX
RQF Electroless nickel plated
RGQF Electroless nickel plated ground plane
RQW Olive drab cadmium plate
RGQW Olive drab cadmium plated ground plane
RQK Corrosion resistance stainless steel
RGQK Stainless steel ground plane
QDT Durmalon plated, Nickel-PTFE alternative to cadmium
GQDT Groundplane Durmalon
QDZ Zinc nickel black conductive